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TRy, Securities and Exchange Ordinance, 1969 (ORDINANCE No. XVII of 1969) &% Section 2(cc)
TSI ‘Commission’ W4 Bangladesh Securities and Exchange Gommission a1 aramr ffesfibe
WIS WGE IEAT TR, Sop0 (So5o AEE 3¢ T WET) ¢ FIASHE efefde (wo:om "Flr"
Tafs);
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=T T T e o am T wvw Ffbe Wik efetav smart findings and violations Fee:

Correspondences with Mr. Abdus Sultan, father in-law of Mohammad Hamdul Islam:

a. It has been found that Mr. Abdus Sultan, father-in-law of Mr. Mohammad Hamdul Islam
held a total of 13 lac 25 thousand shares of three companies while Banco Finance and
Investment Limited acted as the issue manager as follows:

sl. N_&. Name of Company | No. of Shares Fac;r\lizlue - onN;r.::T:t:;?{Tk.)
1 Taufika Foods 7,25,000 72,50,000 3,03,77,500
2 BBS Cables 4,00,000 40,00,000 2,29,20,000
3 g Pear) Bedch 2,00,000 20,00,000 94,80,000
Resort
Total 13,25,000 1,32,50,000 6,27,77,500

b. The enquiry team requested Mr. Abdus Sultan to appear before the enquiry team on
April 18, 2022 to present his statements regarding the enquiry vide registered post A.D.
letter No. Raxafianfd-80/3005/50e3/%98/0q dated April 12, 2022. But Mr. Abdus Sultan
did not communicate with the enquiry team. The enquiry team also tried to contact him
through the phone number mentioned in his BO account form, but the number was
unreachable.

Earlier, Mr. Abdus Sultan sent a letter to the enquiry team on April 07, 2022 where he
nominated Mr. Md. Saiful Islam Helaly to present his statement on his behalf which is not
acceptable to the enquiry team. Mr. Abdus Sultan mentioned in his letter:

Quote: =¥, (M2 S FJeTSN AT (W3 AP TEAN @ACS At Hieehbe we awwy
TRMeR ovs A=iFs Joa far oe AfefRiRe v o w99 o AR S AT (WE
SHAMAPIRE AT AATS @ Fe St e S e 4 23 Unquote

The enquiry team further requested Mr. Abdus Sultan to appear before the enquiry team
for presenting his statements along with relevant documents vide registered post A.D. letter
No. feafanfi-8o/3005/>0¢y/=7d/ss dated April 21, 2022 . But Mr. Abdus Sultan failed to
appear before the enquiry team yet again.

Later, the enquiry team was informed by Banco Finance and Investment Limited vide letter
No. BFIL/SRI/2022/15 dated April 26, 2022 that he is staying out of the country . But, they
did not submit any supporting documents or evident in favor of their statement. It is
suspected by the enquiry team that Mr. Sultan is avoiding the interview. Moreover, Mr. Md.
Saiful Islam Helaly submitted a letter to the Commission on May 10, 2022 on behalf of Mr.
Abdus Sultan without any supporting documents/evident in favor of his statement .
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In the letter, Mr. Md. Saiful Islam Helaly mentioned the following:

Quote: I AW FHARaHT ANCT TR @, SR AT7 I @fFe S Satie B 79
ST 29 G 2033 2R OIfFTd W s SR e «F SoifEe 28w v e g @ s R o
932 o1 (CAs et oy fReae s wr watt e 2fer 20« Srar v fofy swmafr Roaes
T TR S ofy s e Ree o7 #tae Tow 2w $4f% Unquote

Comment: As Mr. Abdus Sultan failed torappear before the enquiry team, such kind of letter
is not acceptable to the enquiry team. The enquiry team suspects that he is trying to evade
the interview. It is also mentionable here that the documents submitted with the letter
were irrelevant and not the ones required by the enquiry team as mentioned in the letters
sent to him several times by the enquiry team.

Observations regarding Mr. Abdus Sultan:

i Mr. Abdus Sultan did not submit the required documents as per the
requirements of the enquiry team. Instead, Md. Saiful Islam Helaly submitted some
irrelevant documents on behalf of him which were not asked by the enquiry team
and thus not acceptable.

2 By failing to submit relevant documents, he failed to conclusively prove his
sources of income or fund for purchasing 13,25,000 shares worth TK. 1,32,25,000.

3. He did not appear before the enquiry team. Due to lack of supporting
documents against his staying abroad, the enquiry suspects that he is trying to evade
the enquiry team.

As a result, the matter regarding his sources of income or fund seems suspicious to
the enquiry team.

In these circumstances, the matter of Mr. Abdus Sultan may be referred to National
Board of Revenue (NBR) and/or Anti-Corruption Commission (ACC) and/or
Bangladesh Financial Intelligence Unit (BFIU) for further enquiry to reveal his actual
sources of income and compliance of relevant laws and regulations.

As per section 21(2) of Securities and Exchange Ordinance, 1969:

“Where an enquiry under sub-section (1) has been undertaken, every member, director,
manager or other officers of the Stock Exchange or the issuer to which or to whose member,
director, auditor or officer of the enquiry relates, an insurance company as defined in the
Insurance Act, 2010, a bank, a financial institution as defined in the Financial Institutions
Act, 1993, and every other person considered by the person conducting the enquiry to be
capable of providing information which is, or may be relevant to that enquiry, shall furnish
such information as the person conducting the enquiry may require.”

And as per %413t (o) of ¥/t 9% of =™ FifFtifa i eswe T =1z, svvo:

“Be-4T () 9T S8 SpTEH I Mg I fAaifers I Sty 9t eweide Ui 9 it qfE
FEw i S sraan e ¢ wfemeia anm FfRre aty AfF=1”

Because of his failure to submit relevant documents, avoidance of interview despite being

ntacted several times and failure to submit any supporting documents/evident regarding
his staying abroad, it is evident that Mr. Abdus Sultan has violated section 21(2) of Securities
and Exchange Ordinance, 1969 and &-«1a1 («v) of 411 9% of reenoet Fifstibe e uawy FhEH
2, S599.
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Contravention: Mr. Abdus Sultan has violated Section 21(2) of Securities and Exchange
Ordinance, 1969 by not appearing before the enquiry team for providing his statements and
by not submitting relevant information/documents regarding the enquiry.

Whereas, the aforesaid activities of non-compliance of securities laws appeared to be deliberate and

clear contravention of the above stated laws attracts penal provision of Section 22 of the Securities
and Exchange Ordinance, 1969 ' ! '
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